

City of Ringgold

150 Tennessee Street Ringgold, GA 30736

Office (706) 935-3061 Fax (706) 965-7446

January 5, 2018

The Catoosa County News P.O. Box 40 Ringgold, Georgia 30736

Notification of a Special Called Work Session

MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RINGGOLD, GEORGIA

January 16, 2018

Mayor Millwood and the Ringgold City Council will hold a Special Called Work Session. The Work Session will be held on Tuesday January 16, 2018 at 4:00 p.m. at the County Administration Building located at 800 Lafayette St., Ringgold, GA 30736.

The purpose of this Special Called Work Session is for the following items:

I. Special Purpose Local Option Sales Tax Referendum (SPLOST)

This 5th day of January 2018.

Mayor Nick Millwood